Features
n	 Metal	foil
n	 High	power	density
n	 Low	inductance	<5	nH
n	 Low	thermal	EMF	<3	µV/°C
n	 High	reliability	and	stability
n	 RoHS	compliant*	and	halogen	free**
Applications

Termination
 LF = Tin-plated (RoHS Compliant)
How to Order
 CFN Series Metal Foil, Current Sensing Chip Resistor
Solder Reflow Recommendations
TP
TP
tp
ts
T TORAMP-UP L
TL
t L
T MAX.S
T MIN.
25 °C
PREHEAT
S
Te
m
pe
ra
tu
re
Time
CRITICAL ZONE
RAMP-DOWN
8 MINUTES MAX.t  25 *C TO PEAK
Solder Profile Lead Free Assembly
Average ramp-up rate
(Tsmax to Tp) 3 °C / second max.
Preheat:
- Temperature Min. (Tsmin)
- Temperature Max. (Tsmax)
- Time (Tsmin to Tsmax) (ts)
150 °C
200 °C
60~150 seconds
Time maintained above:
- Temperature (TL)
- Time (TL) 217 °C
60~120 seconds
Peak Temperature (Tp) 260 °C
Time within +0/-5 °C of actual
Peak Temperature (Tp)2 10 seconds
Ramp-down rate 6 °C / second max.
Time 25 °C to Peak
Temperature 8 minutes max.
Specifications	are	subject	to	change	without	notice.
Users	should	verify	actual	device	performance	in	their	specific	applications.
The	products	described	herein	and	this	document	are	subject	to	specific	legal	disclaimers	as	set	forth	on	the	last	page	of	this	document,	and	at	www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
 3312 - 2 mm SMD Trimming Potentiometer CFN Series Metal Foil, Current Sensing Chip Resistor
Packaging Dimensions (Conforms to EIA RS-481A)
9.0	±	1.0
(.354	±	.039)
60.0	±	1.0
(2.362	±	.039)
DIA.
DIA.
DIA.
11.5	±	1.0
(.453	±	.039)
178	±	2.0
(7.008	±	.079)
13.0	±	1.0
(.512	±	.039)
Specifications	are	subject	to	change	without	notice.
Users	should	verify	actual	device	performance	in	their	specific	applications.